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         Acad./2020/A-1/ 25887 
         Dated:  03.10.2020 

Notice 
  
  In continuation of this office Notice No. Acad./2020/A-1/24623 dated       

15.09.2020 it is to inform all the candidates for Undergraduate admissions that the competent 

authority has approved revised schedule for conducting the Entrance Test and Counselling 

for admission to various Undergraduate programmes. The revised Annexure II for 

various events for admission to Undergraduate programme is attached herewith. 

  For latest updates for admission to UG and PG programme, the                    

candidates and their parents are advised to keep visiting the university websites i.e. 

admissions.hau.ac.in and hau.ac.in.  

 

   

              Sd/- 
          Registrar 
            

           

  



Revised Annexure II 

Schedule for Entrance Test and 1st Counselling  
of Under graduate programme 

 

Event B.Sc. (Hons). 
Agriculture and 

Bachelor of Fisheries 
Sciences 4 year 

programme   

B.Sc. (Hons). 
Agriculture  6 year 

programme (Bawal) 

B.Sc. (Hons). 4 year  
Community Science 
programme (COHS) 

Date of Entrance Test 24.10.2020 31.10.2020 31.10.2020 

Display of Answer 

Key and submission of 
grievances    

     25.10.2020 to  

27.10.2020 
    01.11.2020 to 

03.11.2020 
    01.11.2020 to 

03.11.2020 

Declaration of Result 06.11.2020 06.11.2020 06.11.2020 

Online filling of Choice and 
uploading of documents  

     06.11.2020 to 
09.11.2020 

     06.11.2020 to 
09.11.2020 

     06.11.2020 to 
09.11.2020 

Date of intimation of 
deficiency if any in 
documents/ certificates 

13.11.2020 13.11.2020 13.11.2020 

Date for Removing deficiency up to 16.11.2020 up to 16.11.2020 up to 16.11.2020 

Online Seat Allotment 18.11.2020 18.11.2020 18.11.2020 

Online depositing fee and 
Registration for Course 

    18.11.2020 to 
23.11.2020 

   18.11.2020 to 
23.11.2020 

    18.11.2020 to 
23.11.2020 

 

Note:- 

 As per rule 6.12 of chapter IV of Prospectus 2020-21, for withdrawal of admission, the students can 
submit their request in the office of Registrar before 5 days of the second counselling.  

 The Schedule for 2nd counseling will be notified separately. 
 
                Sd/- 
           Registrar


