CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH HARYANA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

HISAR-125004 (Haryana) India

(Established by Parliament Act No. 16 of 1970)

Acad./2020/A-1/ 25887 Dated: 03.10.2020

Notice

In continuation of this office Notice No. Acad./2020/A-1/24623 dated 15.09.2020 it is to inform all the candidates for Undergraduate admissions that the competent authority has approved revised schedule for conducting the Entrance Test and Counselling for admission to various Undergraduate programmes. The revised Annexure II for various events for admission to Undergraduate programme is attached herewith.

For latest updates for admission to UG and PG programme, the candidates and their parents are advised to keep visiting the university websites i.e. admissions.hau.ac.in and hau.ac.in.

Sd/-**Registrar**

Revised Annexure II

Schedule for Entrance Test and 1st Counselling of Under graduate programme

Event	B.Sc. (Hons). Agriculture and Bachelor of Fisheries Sciences 4 year programme	B.Sc. (Hons). Agriculture 6 year programme (Bawal)	B.Sc. (Hons). 4 year Community Science programme (COHS)
Date of Entrance Test	24.10.2020	31.10.2020	31.10.2020
Display of Answer Key and submission of grievances	25.10.2020 to 27.10.2020	01.11.2020 to 03.11.2020	01.11.2020 to 03.11.2020
Declaration of Result	06.11.2020	06.11.2020	06.11.2020
Online filling of Choice and uploading of documents	06.11.2020 to 09.11.2020	06.11.2020 to 09.11.2020	06.11.2020 to 09.11.2020
Date of intimation of deficiency if any in documents/ certificates	13.11.2020	13.11.2020	13.11.2020
Date for Removing deficiency	up to 16.11.2020	up to 16.11.2020	up to 16.11.2020
Online Seat Allotment	18.11.2020	18.11.2020	18.11.2020
Online depositing fee and Registration for Course	18.11.2020 to 23.11.2020	18.11.2020 to 23.11.2020	18.11.2020 to 23.11.2020

Note:-

- As per rule 6.12 of chapter IV of Prospectus 2020-21, for withdrawal of admission, the students can submit their request in the **office of Registrar** before 5 days of the second counselling. The Schedule for 2nd counseling will be notified separately.

Sd/-Registrar